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CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2 Address3 City State Zip Country Phone Fax Email Description

Aaron Halegua, PLLC Aaron Halegua
524 Broadway, 11th 
Floor New York NY 10012 646-854-9061 ah@aaronhalegua.com

Counsel for Creditors Yu Cong 
Liu, Yixiang Zhang, Can Gen 
Han, Nan Liu, Hai Tao Sun, Yao 
Yan, Jiansheng Yin, Shenxiang 
Yu, and Shuai Zhang; Committee 
of Unsecured Creditors

ABF Freight 1165 Wilburn Rd Conley GA 30288 503-228-2361 achremittance@arcb.com 30 Largest Unsecured Creditor
AHF IC, LLC P.O. Box 566 Mountville PA 17754 Debtors’ Prepetition Lender
Anhui Sunhouse Floor 
Technology Co., LTD Peter Zhang 

Cheng Nan Industrial 
Park, Yu an District Liuan Anhui 237000 China 330-565-0178 peter@sunhousefloor.com 30 Largest Unsecured Creditor

Buchalter, A Professional 
Corporation

Shawn M. Christianson, 
Esq.

425 Market Street, Suite 
2900 San Francisco CA 94105-3493 415-227-0900 schristianson@buchalter.com

Attorneys for Oracle America, 
Inc.

Clifton Larson Allen LLP
3575 Piedmont Rd NE, 
Bldg 15, Ste 155 Atlanta GA 30305 30 Largest Unsecured Creditor

Cohen Pollock Merlin 
Turner, P.C.

Mark S. Marani, Bruce 
Z. Walker

3350 Riverwood 
Parkway, Suite 1600 Atlanta GA 30339 770-857-4762 770-857-4763

mmarani@cpmtlaw.com;
bwalker@cpmtlaw.com

Counsel for Flooring Investments 
LLC

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP James M. Mei 300 N LaSalle St #2200 Chicago IL 60654 503-778-5315 Jimmei@dwt.com 30 Largest Unsecured Creditor
Estes Express 6125 Duquesne Dr SW, Atlanta GA 30336 30 Largest Unsecured Creditor

Faven
795 Hammond Dr. Unit 
403 Atlanta GA 30328 30 Largest Unsecured Creditor

Flooring Investments LLC Joseph Brotherton
2900 NE Blakeley St., 
Suite B Seattle WA 98105 206-790-7446

joe@btfamilyadvisors.com;
Joeb@joebrotherton.com

30 Largest Unsecured Creditor/ 
Committee of Unsecured 
Creditors

FREEMAN – International 
Services Event 1600 Viceroy Dr Dallas TX 75235 30 Largest Unsecured Creditor

Georgia Attorney General
Attn Bankruptcy 
Department 40 Capital Square, SW Atlanta GA 30334-1300 404-656-3300 404-657-8733 Agcarr@law.ga.gov Attorney General

Georgia Department of 
Revenue Bankruptcy

2595 Century Parkway 
NE, Suite 339 Atlanta GA 30345-3173 404-417-2100 404-417-2101 OGC@dor.ga.gov Georgia Department of Revenue

Georgia Power
241 Ralph McGill Blvd 
NE Atlanta GA 30308 888-660-5890 30 Largest Unsecured Creditor

Georgia Secretary of State Charlene McGowan 206 Washington Street
Suite 214, State 
Capitol Atlanta GA 30334 Georgia Secretary of State

GP Corrugated LLC 950 W Industrial Blvd McDonough GA 30253 SVC_GPCashApp@gapac.com 30 Largest Unsecured Creditor

Greenberg Traurig, LLP 
John Elrod, Allison 
McGregor, Jake Evans Terminus 200 

3333 Piedmont Road 
NE, Suite 2500 Atlanta GA 30305 678-553-2100 678-553-2212

ElrodJ@gtlaw.com;
Allison.McGregor@gtlaw.com;
Jake.Evans@gtlaw.com

Proposed Counsel for the 
Debtors in Possession

Hong Kong Jiangchuan 
Trading Company Limited Zhang Hengfeng

Unit 1101, 11/F, Chao’s 
Building

143-145 Bonham 
Strand East Sheung Wan

Hong 
Kong 86-18018228222 milans@mt-floor.com 30 Largest Unsecured Creditor

I4F Licensing NV Industriedijk 19 Turnhout 2300 Belgium 32 (0) 11 922 111 finance@i4f.com 30 Largest Unsecured Creditor
Imerys Carbonates USA, 
Inc.

100 Mansell Ct. E, Suite 
300 Roswell GA 30076 ar.imerys@btclients.com 30 Largest Unsecured Creditor

Internal Revenue Service
Centralized Insolvency 
Operation PO Box 7346 Philadelphia PA 19101-7346 800-973-0424 855-235-6787 Mimi.M.Wong@irscounsel.treas.gov Internal Revenue Service

IVC US LLC
160 South Industrial 
Blvd Calhoun GA 30701 30 Largest Unsecured Creditor

KCC dba Verita Andres Estrada
222 N Pacific Coast 
Highway Suite 300 El Segundo CA 90245 wellmadeinfo@veritaglobal.com Claims and Noticing Agent

King & Spalding LLP
W. Austin Jowers,  
Christopher K. Coleman 1180 Peachtree St. NE Suite 1600 Atlanta GA 30309 404-572-4600

ajowers@kslaw.com;
christopher.coleman@kslaw.com Debtors’ Prepetition Lender

Kodi New Material Company 
Limited 

Lot CN-10, Hoa Phu 
Industrial Park Mai Dinh Commune

Hiep Hoa 
District

Bac Ninh 
Province Vietnam kodivietnam.ltd@gmail.com 30 Largest Unsecured Creditor

Liberty Mutual Insurance 175 Berkeley St. Boston MA 02116 425-709-3600 30 Largest Unsecured Creditor
Maanshan Best Purchaser 
Import and Export Trad Co. 
Ltd

Building G2, No. 18 
Xingye Road

Baochanshan 
Economic Park 

Hanshan 
County Maanshan City Anhui China 30 Largest Unsecured Creditor

Netsuite 500 Oracle Parkway
Redwood 
Shores CA 94065 800-762-5524 30 Largest Unsecured Creditor

Office of the United States 
Trustee Lindsay P. S. Kolba

362 Richard Russell 
Building

75 Ted Turner Drive 
SW Atlanta GA 30303 404-331-4478 lindsay.p.kolba@usdoj.gov

Office of the United States 
Trustee for the Northern District 
of Georgia

Oregon Attorney General
Attn Bankruptcy 
Department 1162 Court St. NE Salem OR 97301-4096 503-378-4400 503-378-4017

AttorneyGeneral@doj.state.or.us;
Lisa.Udland@doj.state.or.us Attorney General
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Pachulski Stang Ziehl & 
Jones LLP

Bradford J. Sandler, 
Shirley S. Cho, Maxim B. 
Litvak, Cia H. Mackel, 
Theodore S. Heckel 

1700 Broadway, 36th 
Floor New York NY 10019 212-561-7700 212-561-7777

bsandler@pszjlaw.com;
scho@pszjlaw.com;
mlitvak@pszjlaw.com;
cmackle@pszjlaw.com;
theckel@pszjlaw.com

Counsel to the Committee of 
Creditors Holding Unsecured 
Claims

Radford Scott LLP Daniel Werner
125 Clairemont Ave., 
Suite 380 Decatur GA 30030 678-271-0304 dwerner@radfordscott.com

Counsel for Creditors Yu Cong 
Liu, Yixiang Zhang, Can Gen 
Han, Nan Liu, Hai Tao Sun, Yao 
Yan, Jiansheng Yin, Shenxiang 
Yu, and Shuai Zhang

Recruit Mate LLC
455 Old Grassdale Road 
NE Cartersville GA 30121 404-719-9987 Recruit.Mate@outlook.com 30 Largest Unsecured Creditor

Robbins Litigation and 
Regulatory Law 500 14th Street NW  Atlanta GA 30318 30 Largest Unsecured Creditor

Rountree Leitman Klein & 
Geer LLC

William A Rountree, Will 
B Geer, Ceci Christy

2987 Clairmont Road, 
Suite 350 Atlanta GA 30329 404-584-1238

wrountree@rlkglaw.com;
wgeer@rlkglaw.com;
cchristy@rlkglaw.com

Counsel to SummitBridge 
National Investments VIII, LLC

Securities & Exchange 
Commission

Office of the General 
Counsel 100 F Street, NE Washington DC 20549 SECBankruptcy-OGC-ADO@SEC.GOV

Securities & Exchange 
Commission

Sherwin-Williams Company Greg M. Fuller 101 W Prospect Ave Cleveland OH 44115 404-542-5623 greg.m.fuller@sherwin.com 30 Largest Unsecured Creditor
ShinHo Industry Corp. David Jo No. 6, Jing 1st Rd Wuqi District Taichung City 435 Taiwan 82 10 9166 8411 davidjo@shinhodecor.com 30 Largest Unsecured Creditor

Small Herrin

Gus H. Small, Anna M. 
Humnicky, Andy T. 
Nguyen 

100 Galleria Parkway, 
Suite 350 Atlanta GA 30339 770-783-1800

gsmall@smallherrin.com;
ahumnicky@smallherrin.com;
anguyen@smallherrin.com

Local Counsel to the Committee 
of Creditors Holding Unsecured 
Claims

SummitBridge National 
Investments VIII LLC

Attention: Senior Asset 
Manager

1700 Lincoln Street, 
Suite 2150 Denver CO 80203 DIP Lender

The Sherwin-Williams 
Company

Bruce P. Batista, Senior 
Litigation Counsel 101 W. Prospect Ave.

1100 Midland 
Building Cleveland OH 44115 216-515-4551 Bruce.P.Batista@sherwin.com

Committee of Unsecured 
Creditors

The United States Attorney's 
Office Theodore S. Hertzberg

75 Ted Turner Dr. SW
Suite 600

Richard B. Russell 
Federal Building Atlanta GA 30303-3309 404-581-6000 404-581-6181

United States Attorney for the 
Northern District of Georgia

Total Talent Search, Inc.
1000 Corporate Landing 
Pkwy Virginia Beach VA 23454 30 Largest Unsecured Creditor

U.S. Customs and Border 
Protection

1300 Pennsylvania Ave 
NW Washington DC 20229 30 Largest Unsecured Creditor

U.S. Securities & Exchange 
Commission Office of Reorganization

950 East Paces Ferry 
Rd NE, Suite 900 Atlanta GA 30326-1382 404-842-7600 ATLReorg@sec.gov

Securities & Exchange 
Commission

Venable LLP
600 Massachusetts Ave 
NW Washington DC 20001 410-528-2805 Finance@Venable.com 30 Largest Unsecured Creditor

Verity Properties, Inc.
Jerry L. and Deborah J. 
Ivy

1000 N Green Valley 
Pkwy Ste 440 Henderson NV 89074

650-967-3085 ext. 
112 accounts-receivable@verityproperties.com 30 Largest Unsecured Creditor

Vietnam Heng LI New 
Materials Co. Ltd Lot CN-03

Song Khe-Noi Hoang 
Industrial Zone Bac Giang City Vietnam 30 Largest Unsecured Creditor

Vietnam Naise New 
Materials Company Limited Lot CN-10

Song Khe-Noi Hoang 
Industrial Zone Bac Giang City Vietnam 30 Largest Unsecured Creditor

Wellmade Floor Coverings 
International, Inc., et al. 1 Wellmade Drive Cartersville GA 30121

Debtors and Debtors in 
Possession

Wexford International Inc. 190 Main St., Suite 102 Gladstone NJ 07934 908-781-7200 contact@wexfordint.com 30 Largest Unsecured Creditor
Yschem New Materials 
Company

Bat Phi Quarter, Nhan 
Hoa Ward Que Vo Town

Bac Ninh 
Province Vietnam 30 Largest Unsecured Creditor
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